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U. S. Department of Energy

and

National Nuclear Security Administration

Federal Technical Capability Panel
	Organization
	Name
	Telephone
	Fax
	E-Mail


FTCP CHAIR
	Chair 

 (NNSA Service Center)
	Karen L. Boardman
	(505) 845-6050
	(505) 845-4160
	kboardman@doeal.gov 

	FTCP Coordinators
	Edna White
Christina Hamblen
	(505) 845-4074
(505) 845-4765
	(505) 284-7532
(505) 284-7205
	ewhite@doeal.gov
chamblen@doeal.gov


FTCP Agents 
DOE Headquarters

	Office of Health, Safety and Security
	Pat Worthington


	(301) 903-6929
	(301) 903-3445


	pat.worthington@hq.doe.gov


	Office of Environmental Management
	Dae Chung


	(202) 586-5151


	(202) 586-5393


	dae.chung@em.doe.gov



Office of Environmental Management 

	Carlsbad Field Office
	Gary Scott
	(575) 234-7336
	(575) 234-7027
	Gary.Scott@wipp.ws

	EM Consolidated Business Center
	Robert Everson


	(513) 246-0501


	(513) 246-0021

	robert.everson@emcbc.doe.gov 

	Office of River Protection
	Shirley Olinger
	(509) 372-3062
	(509) 372-0712
	Shirley_j_olinger@orp.doe.gov

	Portsmouth Paducah Project Office
	Dave Kozlowski
	(859) 219-4009
	(859) 219-4099
	David.kozlowski@lex.doe.gov

	Richland Operations Office
	Robert Hastings
	(509) 376-9824
	(509) 376-6621
	Robert_G_Rob_Hastings@RL.gov

	Savannah River Operations Office
	Michael Mikolanis
	(803) 208-1223
	(803) 208-0343
	Michael.mikolanis@srs.gov


Office of Science
	Oak Ridge Office
	Larry Kelly
	(865) 576-0891
	(865) 576-5038
	KellyLC@oro.doe.gov

	SC Pacific Northwest Site Office
	Roger Christensen
	(509) 372-4900
	(509) 372-4037
	Roger.Christensen@pnso.science.doe.gov

	Office of Science/HQ
	Carol Sohn
	(509) 375-2320
	(509) 372-4137
	Carol.sohn@pnso.science.doe.gov


Office of Nuclear Energy 

	Idaho Operations Office
	Robert Stallman
	(208) 526-1995
	(208) 526-0542
	stallmrm@id.doe.gov


National Nuclear Security Administration 

	NNSA
	Frank Russo
	(202) 586-8395
	(202) 586-9060
	Frank.Russo@nnsa.doe.gov

	Kansas City Site Office  *
	Catherine Karney
	(816) 997-5691
	(816) 997-7310
	catherine.karney@nnsa.doe.gov

	Livermore Site Office
	Pete Rodrik
	(925) 423-4339
	(925) 423-4279
	peter.rodrik@oak.doe.gov

	Los Alamos Site Office
	Joe Vozella
	(505) 606-1944
	(505) 667-5948
	jvozella@doe.gov

	Nevada Site Office
	Ray Phifer, Jr.
	(702) 295-3104
	(702) 295-5300
	phiferr@nv.doe.gov

	NNSA Service Center
	Dave Chaney 
	(505) 845-4300
	(505) 845-4879
	dchaney@doeal.gov

	Pantex Site Office
	Geoffrey Beausoleil
	(806) 477-3131
	(806) 477-5894
	GBeausol@pantex.doe.gov

	Sandia Site Office
	James Todd
	(505) 845-4961
	(505) 845-4112
	jtodd@doeal.gov

	Savannah River Site Office
	Kevin Hall
	(803) 208-2694
	(803) 208-1182
	kevin02.hall@nnsa.srs.gov

	Y-12 Site Office
	Kevin Smith
	(865) 574-5620
	(865) 576-1237
	smithkw@yso.doe.gov


* TQP-Like (No Defense Nuclear Facilities)
Alternate Agents and Other Representatives / Contacts

DOE Headquarters Contacts
	Office of Departmental Representative to DNFSB
	Bob McMorland
James Heffner
	(202) 586-0057
(202) 586-3690
	(202) 586-2472

(202) 586-3472
	Robert.McMorland@hq.doe.gov
James.Heffner@hq.doe.gov

	Chief of Nuclear Safety (CNS)
	Todd Lapointe

Richard Lagdon
	(202) 586-4653

(202) 586-9471
	(202) 586-5533

(202) 586-5533
	Todd.Lapointe@hq.doe.gov
Chip.Lagdon@eh.doe.gov

	Office of Health, Safety and Security
	James O’Brien

Ali Ghovanlou

Jeanette Yarrington

Earl Hughes

Mike Schoener

Pat Casey
	(301) 903-1408
(301) 903-8805

(301) 903-7030

(202) 586-0065
(803) 641-8166
	(301) 903-6172

(301) 903-3445

(301) 903-3445

(202) 586-7330

(803) 648-6771
	james.o’brien@hq.doe.gov 

ali.ghovanlou@hq.doe.gov
jeanette.yarrington@hq.doe.gov
earl.hughes@hq.doe.gov
mikeschoener@masconsultants.com
pcasey@masconsultants.com

	Office of Human Capital Management
	Jody Hudson
	(202) 586-7431
	(202) 586-9570
	jody.hudson@hq.doe.gov

	Office of Environmental Management
	Chuan-Fu Wu

James Landmesser, Sr.
	(202) 586-4166

(202) 586-3021
	(202) 586-5393

(202) 586-0590
	Chuan-fu.wu@em.doe.gov
James.landmesserSR@em.doe.gov


Office of Environmental Management 

	EM Consolidated Business Center
	Sunil Patel
	(301) 903-7964
	(301) 903-9770
	Sunil.patel@em.doe.gov

	Office of River Protection
	James H. Wicks (Alternate)
	(509) 438-0471
	(509) 373-9140
	James_H_Wicks@orp.doe.gov

	Richland Operations Office
	Ray J. Corey (Alternate)
Ed Parsons
	(509) 376-0108
(509) 376-2876
	(509) 376-6621
(509) 376-2964
	ray_j_corey@rl.gov
Joe_E_Ed_Parsons@rl.gov

	Savannah River Operations Office
	Carl A. Everatt (Alternate)
Ed Gates
	(803) 952-8379

(803) 952-9227
	(803) 952-7065
(803) 952-7711
	Carl.everatt@srs.gov
edgar.gates@srs.gov


Office of Science
	Oak Ridge Office
	Robert Brown

Patty Dockery
	(865) 576-4442

(865) 576-1875
	(865) 576-0006

(865) 241-4577
	BrownRJ@oro.doe.gov
DockeryPH@oro.doe.gov


Office of Nuclear Energy 

	Idaho Operations Office
	Julie Finup
	(208) 526-5197
	(208) 526-1926
	finupjk@id.doe.gov


DOE Training Office Contacts
	National Training Center
	Arnold Guevara

Jeannie Lozoya

Russ Showers
	(505) 845-5170, ext 119

(505) 845-5170

(505) 845-5170
	(505) 845-6079

(505) 845-6079

(505) 845-6079
	aguevara@ntc.doe.gov
jlozoya@ntc.doe.gov
rshowers@ntc.doe.gov

	Enterprise Training Services
	Barry Weaver
	(505) 245-2111
	(505) 245-2113
	barry.weaver@hq.doe.gov


National Nuclear Security Administration 

	Office of Human Capital Management -CLO
	Jeff Vargas
	(202) 586-3039
	(202) 586-3294
	jeffrey.vargas@nnsa.doe.gov

	NNSA TQP Manager
	Mark Alsdorf
Gene Chavez

Karen Frisby
	(505) 845-6448
(505) 845-4666

(505) 845-4041
	(505) 845-4316
(505) 845-4316

(505) 845-4316
	malsdorf@doeal.gov
gchavez@doeal.gov
kfrisby@doeal.gov

	Chief of Defense Nuclear Safety
	Dick Crowe (Alternate)
	(301) 903-6214
	(301) 903-8754
	Richard.crowe@nnsa.doe.gov

	Livermore Site Office
	Carol Ingram
	(925) 422-6193
	(925) 422-2832
	Carol.ingram@oak.doe.gov

	Los Alamos Site Office
	David Lee
	(505) 672-0383
	(505) 665-9230
	dwlee@doeal.gov

	Nevada Site Office
	Steve Mellington (Alternate)

Bruce Stolte

John Whiteman
	(702) 295-3211

(702) 295-0998

(702) 295-2515
	(702) 295-5300

(702) 295-5300

(702) 295-5300
	mellington@nv.doe.gov
stolte@nv.doe.gov
whitemanj@nv.doe.gov

	NNSA Service Center
	Winnie Lehman
	(505) 845-4856
	(505) 845-4150
	wlehman@doeal.gov

	Pantex Site Office
	Terry Poteet
	(806) 477-4038
	(806) 477-5139
	tpoteet@pantex.com

	Sandia Site Office
	Allen Tate
	(505) 845-4050
	(505) 845-4112
	ADTate@doeal.gov

	Savannah River Site Office
	Karey McAlhany

Lauren Wabbersen
	(803) 208-8230
(803) 952-5869
	(803) 208-1182

(803) 952-6115
	karey.mcalhany@nnsa.srs.gov
lauren.wabbersen@nnsa.srs.gov

	Y-12 Site Office
	Mark Sundie 

Dan Crowe
	(865) 241-6441 

(865) 241-6978
	(865) 574-0492 

(865) 574-0492
	sundiema@yso.doe.gov
croweds@yso.doe.gov

	Office of Human Capital Management – Service Center
	Arlene Sambrano
Rita Garcia
	(505) 845-4217
(505) 845-6227
	(505) 845-6357

(505) 845-6357
	ASambrano@doeal.gov
rgarcia@doeal.gov

	NA-10
	F.H. (Mike) Michaelis
	(202) 585-4106
	(202) 586-5670
	Mike.michaelis@ns.doe.gov

	NA-70
	Debra McNeilly
	(202) 586-7890
	(202) 586-2638
	Debra.mcneilly@nnsa.doe.gov


Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety Board
	DNFSB
	Eric Rozek
	(202) 694-7127
	(202) 208-6518
	EricR@DNFSB.GOV

	DNFSB
	Brad Sharpless
	(202) 694-7137
	(202) 208-6518
	BradfordS@DNFSB.GOV


INPO Representative to DOE
	INPO
	George Mortensen
	(770) 644-8799
	(770) 644-8749
	mortensengk@inpo.org
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